‘N otiCe of FB‘,lanket Purchasei Agreénient .

State Of Rhode Island and Prowdence Plantatlons
‘ f,Department of Admlmstratlon '

This Purchase Order is 1ssued pursuant to and in accordance w1th the terms and condltlons of the solicitation and appllcable federal state, and local law,
mcludmg the State of Rhode Island‘s purchasmg regulatlons avallable at www. purchasmg rigov. -

o AGENCY DOC. ID = EOHHS] 9028MRNO12 ‘
PO #3547038 PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP INC
'CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $1,261,754.00
INCREASE CONTROL VALUE: $75,994.00
REVISED CONTROL VALUE: $1,337,748.00
 PER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #3 .
_AGENCY CONTACT: -~

"MICHELLE NICOTERO
401-462-6850

INVOICE TO. |

=h Division of Purchases
R One Capitol Hill o
g ' ‘Prov1dence, RI 02908 5860
S ' | ‘Development and. Implementatlon of a Cost |
Vel S _Allocation Plan for EOHHS Departments
E.|PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUPINC | - [ " AyadNuaber | 3547038
3‘.'3— o ‘,148 STAT'E ST 10TH FLR ' | IR ‘ . ) ’ ) o RevxsionNumber ‘ 4
Q| OSTON, MA 02105 L [ EAtvererod | ‘-f06-DEC-2017-
9 Unt o AT . e | 31-DEC-2019
KO ~‘Approyed PO Date 38-MAY-2019
.. Veéndor Number 1233-iSupplier
B R R o o : . Type of Requisition - *OTHER
) .| EOHHS MEDICAL ASSISTANCE L S R RéquisitionNumbe'r,; © 1497274 0 y
H |HAZARD BUILDING = S R [ “Change Order | EOHHS19028MRNO12 |~
X9 74 WEST ROAD Sl co R .'=Requ1s1t|on Nutnber :| ) o
P\ CRANSTON, RI 02920 R 1o Sollc]tatlo_n Numl?erf_. .- 1551453
i | United States - E R i i Freight | Paid
i ‘ ‘ : C 8 .. -Payment Terms . "~ “NET 30"
¢ 0 7. Buyer | Francis, David
-, 7 RequesterName | - Nicotero, Michelle R .
o 'wor.kTelephone" ] 401-462-,6850 B

‘The State of Rhode Island accepts electromc invoices via 1ts suppher portal To reglster :
"| and submit €lectronic invoices, visit the supplier portal at. o L . STATE PURCHASING AGENT

| http: //controller admm ri. gov/xSuppller/lsup/mdex php :

To. submxt paper invoices, mail to: Department of Admmlstratlon Controller One Cap1tol

Hill, 4th Floor Prov1dence 02908, . 7 n o ] : ) NaﬂCYR MCinME

Page 11 of6 -




:“‘State_ofR,hode Island o g .  Blanket Purchase Agreement 3547038, 4

R‘e‘kferenc’e Documents; 3547038 5-23-19.pdf

' Line. .. - Des'c’ri'ption‘; Sk R T T DT e - et e it Unit Price. -
ARSI SR T R S et e e e s e (USDY |
11 g APA-17826 Development and Implementatlon of a Cost Allocatlon Plan * Each - -1
.~ | for EOHHS . L R | ,
2 ‘APA-17826 Development and Implementatlon of a Cost Allocatlon Plan| - - Each = [ -+ 1
| | for DCYE . IR K
3 . |APA-17826- Development and Implementatlon of a-Cost Allocatlon Plan ‘Each 1
3 .| for DHS , R R
14 ‘| APA-17826 Development and Implementatlon of a-Cost Allocatlon Plan ) . Each ‘ Sl
| forDOH = . . o BT
5  |APA-17826 Development and Implementatlon of a Cost Allocatlon Plan{-. = Each - | 1
<+ | for HSRI , , R ' N R

INVOICETOI . : T
‘ VThe State of Rhode Island accepts electronic invoices via its suppher portal To reg1ster ,

| and submit ¢lectronic invoices, visit the supplier portal at L . STATE PURCHASING AGENT
http //controller admm ri. gov/rSuppherhsup/mdex php

- ' & )w Ng'-
| To submrt paper invoices, ma11 to: Department of Admlmstratlon Controller One .Capitol '
 [Hill, 4th Floor, Providence 02908, T NancyR MCIHM&

- Page 2 of76_




' LState of thdé Island EFETRE : e L Blanket Purchaé’e Agreement 3547038,

‘ Contract Terms and Conditions . '

 MULTI YEAR AWARD.

Table of Contents !
Terms and Condmons.....z....;......;.Z...;.’....'......‘......L ....... evieieeses s ieie IO ettt ........ 4 ;
PURCHASE ORDER STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS prriedhrenntetns ey e s i
_TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THIS PURCHASE ORDER ...... .4 -

- CAMPAIGN FINANCE COMPLIANCE ..... e B
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (ADDITIONAL)

BLANKET PAYMENT" s
"EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE .................

'PURCHASE AGREEMENT AWARD  ....... ................ R

AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE

Page 3 of 6




State of Rhode,Islandi R B o jrBl'anket PurchaseAgreement 354’7038,< -

" Terms and Cond‘ition‘s

f PURCHASE ORDER STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS -

| ‘TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THIS PURCHASE ORDER

L 'CAMPAIGN FINANCE COMPLIANCE

. CAMPAIGN FINANCE In accordance with RI General Law 17-29- 2 Every person or busmess ent1ty prov1dmg-

. goods or services of $5,000 or'more, and has in the preceding 24 months, contributed an aggregate amount in excess.
_of $250 within a calendar year to any general officer, or candidate for general office, any member, or candidate for
" general assembly, or political party, is required to electromcally file an affidavit regarding pol1t1cal contr1but1ons at o

https://secure, -ricampaignfinance, com/RhodeIslandCF/Publlc/VendorAfﬁdawt aspx
ARRA SUPPLEMENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ‘ L

For contracts and sub- awards funded in whole or in part by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 :

- Pub.L.No.'111-5 and any amendients thereto, such contracts and sub-awards shall be subject to the Supplemental
* Terins and Conditions For Contracts and Sub- awards Funded in Whole or'in Part by the American Recovery and

~Reinvestment Act of 2009. Pub. L. No. 111- 5 and any amendments thereto located on the Division of Purchases‘

‘websne at www. purchasmg ri. gov. v e
FINVEST \ REQUI NT:

" No vendor engaged in 1nvestment act1v1t1es in Tran as descrlbed inR.L Gen Laws §37-2.5-2(b) may subm1t a b1d 3
' proposal 10, or renew a contract with, the D1v1s1on of Purchases.’ ‘Each vendor submitting-a bid proposal or entermg F
into a renewal of a contract is required to certify that the vendor does hot appear on the list mamtamed by the « -

‘General Treasurer pursuant to R.I. Gen. Laws §37-2.5-3,

" " For all Purchase Orders issued-on behalf of the Un1vers1ty of Rhode Island Commumty College of Rhode Islandf
. -and Rhode Island College, vendors will receive ahc_onﬁrrmng order from the respective entity prior to proceeding.

; INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (ADDITIONAL)

VANNUAL RENEWAL- INSURANCE CERTIFICATES FOR WORKERS' COMPENSATION PUBLIC '
LIABILITY, PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE, AUTO INSURANCE, PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY'
" INSURANCE (AKA ERRORS & OMISSIONS), BUILDER‘S RISK INSURANCE, 'SCHOOL BUSING AUTO -

LIABILITY, ENVIRONMENTAL IMPAIRMENT (AKA POLLUTION 'CONTROL), VESSEL - OPERATION
(MARINE OR AIRCRAFT) PROTECTION & INDEMNITY, ETC., MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE SPECIFIC

AGENCY IDENTIFIED IN THE "SHIP TO" SECTION OF THE PURCHASE ORDER. CERTIFICATES ARE
ANNUALLY DUE PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF ANY ‘CONTRACT  PERIOD BEYOND! THE INITIAL .
. TWELVE-MONTH PERIOD OF “A CONTRACT FAILURE - TO. PROVIDE ANNUAL INSURANCE .
e CERTIFICATION MAY BE GROUNDS FOR CANCELLATION ‘

- MULTI YEAR A‘WARD‘

P"age:4 of6




- ».State‘pf Rhode Island. R .~ Blanket Purchase Agreement 3547038, . -

- THIS IS A MULTI-YEAR BID/CONTRACT PER RHODE ISLAND STATE LAW 37- 2 33 CONTRACT

» :'OBLIGATIONS BEYOND THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS,
CONTINUATION OF ' THE CONTRACT BEYOND THE INITIAL FISCAL YEAR WILL BE AT. THE

DISCRETION OF THE STATE. "TERMINATION MAY ‘BE EFFECTED BY THE STATE BASED UPON

- DETERMINING FACTORS SUCH AS UNSATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE OR THE DETERMINATION
BY THE STATE TO DISCONTINUE THE GOODS/SERVICES, OR TO REVISE THE SCOPE AND NEED FOR
" THE TYPE OF GOODS/SERVICES; ALSO MANAGEMENT OWNER DETERMINATIONS THAT MAY

i 'PRECLUDE THE NEED FOR GOODS/ SERVICES

BLANKET PAYMENT

DELIVERY OF * GOODS OR SERVICES AS REQUESTED BY' AGENCY PAYMENTS WILL BE
AUTHORIZED UPON SUBMISSION OF PROPERLY RENDERED INVOICES NO MORE THAN MONTHLY

.TO THE. RECEIVING AGENCY.- ANY UNUSED BALANCE AT END OF . BLANKET PERIOD IS

AUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED.

‘EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE / ~ :
. THIS PURCHASE ORDER 18 AWARDED SUBJECT TO EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE

' PURCHASE AGREEMENT AWARD
_THIS IS A NOTICE .OF AWARD, NOT AN ORDER Any quantlty reference in the agreement or in, the bid

preceding it are estimates- only and do not represent a commitment on the part of the state to any level of billing .

~activity, other than for quantities or volumes specifically released duting the term. No action is to be taken except : as
" specifically authorlzed as described herein under AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE. ENTIRE AGREEMENT -

This NOTICE -OF AWARD, with all attachments, and any release(s) against it shall be subject to: (1) the:
o spec1f ications, terms and conditions set forth in. the Request/Bid Number: cited herein, (2) the General Terms and .
Conditions of Contracts for the_ State of Rhiode Island and (3) all provisions of, and the Rules and Regulatrons(

‘promiilgated pursuant to, Title 37, Chapter 2 of the General Laws of the State of Rhode Island. This NOTICE shall

_constitute the entife agreement between the State of Rhode Island and the Vendor No assignment ‘of rights or’ »

responsibility- will be permitted-except with the express written permission of the State Purchasing Agent or hiis

*_designee. CANCELLATION, TERMINATION and. EXTENSION - This Price ‘Agreement- shall automatrcally ,
. terminate as of the date(s) described under CONTRACT PERIOD unless this Pr1ce Agreement is altered by formal -
amendment by the State Purchasmg Agent or hrs de51gnee upon mutual agreement between the State and the

Vendor

g AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE

Inno event shall the Vendor deliver goods or prov1de service unt11 such time as a duly authorlzed release document
is certified by the ordermg Agency."A Ditect Purchase Order (DPO) shall be created by the agency listing the items

ordered, usmg the pricing and format set forth'in-the Master Blanket. All pricing shall be as described in the Master

Blanket and is considered to be fixed and firm for the.term of the Agreement, unless specifically noted 1o the

. contrary herein. All prxces include prepald freight. Frelght taxes, surcharges or other add1t10nal charges w1ll not be- ‘

honored unless reﬂected in Master Blanket :

. PageSof6




State of Rhode I‘sland‘. S " o ERh , ,3‘Blanket,Pu'rchaseAgreement3547038 ‘

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PRICING AGREEMENT

-Under State Purchasmg Law 37- 2 54 no purchase or- contract shall be blndrng on the state or any agency thereof ',
unless approved by the department [of administration] or made under general regulations which the chief purchasing - -
officer may prescribe. Under State Purchasmg Regulatron 8.2.1:1.2, any alleged oral agreement or arrangements,
made by a bidder or contractor with any agency or-an employee of the Ofﬁce of Purchases may be drsregarded and

shall not be binding on the state. - - : r

PRODUCT.AC ;CEPTANC - All merchandise offered or otherwise ‘provided shall be new, of prrme manufacture :

and of first qualrty unless otherwise specified by the State. The State reserves the rlght o reject all nonconformmg
goods, and to cause their return for credit or replacement at the State's optlon

- a)  Failure by the state ‘to discover latent defect(s) or: concealed damage or non conformance shall not foreclose ‘

g the State's right to subsequently-feject the goods in question.

b) - Formal or informal- acceptance by the State of non—conformmg goods shall not constrtute a precedent for
- successive recerpts or procurements : .

' . Where the vendor fails to cure the defect promptly or replace the goods; the State reserves the. rlght to. cancel the

" Release, contract with a different vendor and to invoice the orrgrnal vendor for, any d1fferent1al n prrce over the

‘orlgrnal contract price. - '
ORDER AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE AGAINST PRICING AGREEMENT

In no: event shall the Vendor deliver goods or provrde service until such time. as a’ duly authorrzed release o
document is.certified by the ordermg Agency ' : .

A Department Purchase Order (DPO) lrstlng the rtems ordered shall be created by the agency The agency may

mail or fax a copy of the order to the Vendor. In some cases the agency may request delivéry by. telephone, but must

- provide the Vendor with a DPO_Order Number reference. for billing purposes. Vendors are encouraged to requrre -

written orders to assure payments. are processed accurately and promptly. .

, !2@!,!! RY' If this is an MPA, Vendor will obtain "shrp to" information from each partrmpatmg agency “This

1nformatron will be contained in the DPO APA delivery information will be contained i in the Notice of Award.
PRICING - All pricing shall be as descrlbed herein, and is- consrdered to be fixed’ and firm for the term of the

- Agreement unless specrﬁcally noted to the contrary herein.. All prices include prepald frelght Frelght taxes
surcharges, or other addrtlonal charges will not be honored unless reflected herein.’

. INVOICING All invoices shall reference the DPO Order Number(s) Price ‘Agreement number the Contract\ :
* Issue number, the item(s) covered, and the unit pricing in the same format as described herein. If this is an MPA,:" -
. Vendor will obtain "bill to" information from- each participating agency. This- 1nformatron will be contamed in the o

"~ DPO. -APA b1111ng information will be contained in the Notice of Award. .

BAXM NT - Invoices for items not recerved not priced accordrng to contract or for work not yet performed w1ll‘ ,y
not be honored No payment w111 be processed to any vendor for whom there is no IRS W- 9 on ﬁle wrth the State

Controller

" Page 6 of 6 -




( {
- , (E=SEE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
gy gt Department of Administration DIVISION OF PURCHASES

e - RI-FANS CHANGE ORDER FORM
EMAIL CHANGE ORDERS TO: doa.purchangeorders@purchasing.ri.gov

This form Is to be used for;
»  Supplier Name Changes
« Cancellations to Blanket/Contract Purchase Agreements and Standard Purchase Orders.
« Lineitem changes, date changes and agreed amount changes to Blanket/Contract Purchase Agresments.
This form is not applicable for:
+  Adding a line ltem or Increasing a quantity on a Standard Purchase Order over $5000.00.
(A change order requisition should be created and submitted for this type of change).

o Releases (Blanket/Contract) Should be processed as an electronlc change order through RIFANS.
(ONLY 1 PURCHASE ORDER PER CHANGE ORDER FORM)

TYPE IN HERE - TYPEIN HERE
5/22/2019 o -
DATE //20 oo ...t | MPANUMBER APA 17826 i
3547038 : N
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER e e e ... | SOLE SOURCE (YES/NO) e e et e s
. 3 -
BID NUMBER 755145 ) - DELEGATED (YES/NO) ,N »
BUYER NAME David Francis N
(as It appears on the purchase order) . .. GRANT (YES/NO) . e
EOHHS 18028MRN012 GRANT/ DELEGATED 12/31/2019
AGENCY DQC [.D. NUMBER e e PO END DATE 1 T
SUPPLIER NAME Fupllc Consulting Grqup
TYPE OF CHANGE TO BE MADE FROM TO
SUPPLIER NAME (include W-8 FORM and Click or tap here lo enter text. Click or tap here to enter text
letters from companies advising of the name
change)
AGREED AMOUNT CHANGE ] $1,261,764.00 l $1,337,748.00 j
(BLANKET/CONTRACT) , _ , ~ - . o
DATE CHANGE (BLANKET/GONTRACT) (| I I
CANCEL ENTIRE PURCHASE ORDER YES [J

(Standard, Blanket/Contract Purchase Agreements)
(Give Justification/reason below)

LINE ITEM CHANGE FOR BLANKET PURCHASE AGREEMENTS:
CODES: (A)Add Line (D) Delete Line (DC) Description Change (PC) Price Change

Code Line # Description Price from Price to
] Click or tap here to enter text. r
Click or tap here to enter text. =
r — Click or tap here to enter text.
NEAVA N/ USTIF'CATION Attached {:ohtﬁact éi_t’.ivendmen_t_#} adding n_«gw‘:‘bud"g:étv 1temasattachedinAddendum 1, mc .‘ ¢ gcontrol
Yalue by $75,994,00 o S
ichelle Nicotero 401-462-6850
CONTACT PERSON: ]TWC el Micolero e e e
] Brenda Whalen Munro ' :
AUTHORIZED AGENT: } . e : SIGNATURE
FOR DOA PURCHASES ONLY SECTION
BUYER SIGNATURE: DATE:
INTERDEPARTMENTAL AN A\P / / ﬁ
PROJECT MANAGER SIGNATURE: @3( (& qa/MJa)Q DATE: E Q ’7/ ’
NJ 1Y T

DEPUTY/PURCHASING AGENT SIGNATURE: L e ‘S‘“- “&1 MQ\H)U\ DATE: 5!12,\‘ . <,

“This form can be found on the purchasing website: www.purchasing.rl.goyv In the Agency Resource Center, For complete Instructlons on processing
change orders, visit the purchasing website www.purchasing.ri.gov Agency Resource Center/Instructions and Tratnings/RIFANS Instruction Manuals.




THIRD AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT NO APA-17826,
RFP 7551453
BETWEEN

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND

PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

THIS AGREEMENT ORIGINALLY ENTERED ON THE FIFTH DAY OF
DECEMBER 2017 IS HEREBY REVISED AS FOLLOWS:

The Executive Office of Health and Human Services (EOHHS or the State) and Public Consulting
Group, Inc. (PCG) (collectively, the Parties), hereby enter into this Third Amendment to the
Agreement on the 26" day of April 2019, for the purposes of amending the original agreement
previously entered into between the Parties on December 5, 2017 (the Agreement).

Whereas, PCG assists the State in the development and implementation of a cost allocation
plan for EOHHS and its agencies;

Whereas, the Parties seek to amend the budget terms for this Agreement.

Now Therefore, the Parties to the Agreement, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree as follows:

1. PAR. 6. BUDGET
Total payment for services to be provided under this Amendment shall not exceed the total
budget as detailed in revised ADDENDUM II, attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference. Expenditures exceeding budget line-item categories by ten percent (10%) shall not
be authorized unless prior .written approval is first obtained pursuant to PAR.10 -
MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT, subject to the maximum amount of this Amendment
as stated above.

2. TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
All other provisions of the Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects and
shall remain in full force and effect to the extent not expressly changed by this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have here under set their hands as of the date first
above written and this Agreement made legally binding upon the issuance of a valid Purchase Order
by the State of Rhode Island as follows:




ADDENDUM II
BUDGET

L BUDGET NARRATIVE AND ASSUMPTIONS AFFECTING EOHHS FEES

Amendment Two/Option Year One budgeted to EOHHS $32,384 in anticipated fees non-UHIP
specific and $14,716 in anticipated staff fees UHIP specific for total EOHHS staff fees of $47,100.

Amendment Three adds $76,008 to previously budgeted funds supporting EOHHS staff fees to
fund the following three unanticipated costs:

1. Update Q4 CAP narrative to reflect EOHHS Reorganization including review and analysis of
potential fiscal impacts to EOHHS and/or partner agencies through agency shifts. $21,204

2. Add Functionality to AlloCAP™ to calculate headcounts and allow for additional automation.
$14,786

3. Add hours to fund unanticipated CAS/CMS CAP reviews and questions. $14,856

4. Add hours to fund unanticipated tasks related to CAP narrative and AlloCAP™ changes for
Q1 and Q2. $25,148

Revised EOHHS fees total $123,094,

The following assumptions are included in the budget changes totaling $75,994
e The stated price will be in effect throughout the extension period (January 1, 2019 —
December 31, 2019) and will include all efforts outlined below. If the scope needs to be
modified further, we submit an updated price and secure the appropriate approvals and/or
contract amendment.

e All hours are based on the following fully loaded rates as updated in the amendment dated

10/16/2018:

Fully Loaded
Position Title Hourly Rate
Project Manager or PCG Manager $310
Associate Manager $294
Assistant Project Manager or PCG Senior
Consultant $268
Senior Operations Manager « $210
Consultant v $235
Senior Technical Advisor - $210
Technical Advisor $184
Operations Manager $184
Systems Analyst « $173
Business Analyst $173
Operations Analyst $105
Health Services Development (HSD) $142




The following items are included as part of the proposed budget:
o 2019 Q4 narrative updates:

= Review organizational charts and crosswalk to CAP narrative to identify
changes to the narrative

» Review cost center functions and confirm allocation methods still apply or
develop new methodologies

» Review information gathered from interviews and ensure staff are coded to
correct cost centers and provide assistance to EOHHS to update AlloCAP™
as necessary

» Update CAP narrative to incorporate organizational changes identified in
organizational chatts and interviews

» Review ISAs/MOUs and federal programs and update the CAP narrative with
all changes

» Provide draft narrative to EOHHS for review and incorporate EOHHS
feedback

*  Submit final narrative to EOHHS

» Perform analysis to determine financial impact of moving DEA and Veterans
Affairs under EOHHS and provide analysis results to EOHHS

o Add Functionality to AlloCAP™ to calculate headcounts and allow for additional
automation
» Update the following fields on the import:
¢ Add Employee Code field
o Remove Administrator, Program, Cost Center, Cost Center
(ACTUAL), Cost Center (ACTUAL) Description, and Medicaid fields
» Program System to calculate headcount
=  Add initial headcount to Final Grouper page in AlloCAP™
*  Add adjustment columns to Final Grouper page in AlloCAP™ to account for
State staff headcount adjustments and Contracted staff headcount adjustments
»  Add final headcount column to Final Grouper page in AlloCAP™ to show
final headcount taking into account initial headcount +/- adjustments in
previous columns
* Perform System testing

o Unanticipated CAS/CMS CAP reviews and questions
»  Review CAS/CMS questions for multiple narrative amendments
» Review reports from quarters in question to assist with responses
= Draft responses to questions for EOHHS review
» Incorporate EOHHS feedback and finalize responses

o Unanticipated tasks related to CAP narrative and AlloCAP™ changes for Q1 and Q2
» Review narrative updates from previous quarters and incorporate new
organizational changes, allocation methods, and crosswalks
*  Update AlloCAP™ as needed to reflect narrative changes




CAS/CMS CAP reviews and questions

Y
ZS T il Rhode Isl:
"“l ’ ” EORHS Dapartme
PUNKCONUIING D pimant and Imp! tation of a Cost Altocation £

1
sllons sent by CAS and CMS -
where y to answar t
“:DraR responses . :
EOHHS reviews draft responses and provides leedbac
PCQG ncorporalas feedback and finalizas responses -

oAl o s IREs0ues. Bl

CAP Narrative and AlloCAP™ Changes for Q1 and Q2
Rhode lslan

"“[ ” “ I“ EOHHS Departmenl
Nk LIS Develop and tmp! [on of 8 Cost Allocation Pla

Siart Date:.
i 5[1[2019

jﬁlzal.lodal changaes,
Updats AlloCAP as needed lo rel‘lecl narrath/e h

IR BT
“Total Hours/Resource Level)




II. WORKPLANS AND FEES

PCG has provided the workplan with tasks and associated hours as well as the total budget for each
new scope below. If the scope of work varies from the work plans and above assumptions, or if
additional hours are needed, PCG will work with EOHHS to modify this agreement,

2019 Q4 Narrative Updates

e~
é’;%ﬂ‘

2=
i

MR K LC‘.\‘{ILII\H T

EORHS Departments
Developmenl and implementalion of a Cost Allocalion Plan|

Rhode Island,

repare

“Review CAP narratlva sl for c

| Revlew cosl cenler funclions end confirm alldcation mathods stil apply

Perform nterviews viilh slaff and complela reviev of aclMﬂe

larf argl

14 urrenlly perlorming - P‘_:G

15 Rewew {nformallon galheled from Interdévis and ensurg slaﬂ are = PCG
) -coded fo coirect cos! cenlers .

16 ReVIew 1SASIMOUS, federal progranss, and organzational charl PCG

Edula the CAP narrative viith ell changes

i1a{e;CAP NarreGve: Chanjges. Wi

7. 2,464100

ﬁ.1 Provide drafl CAP narrstive dmenl to
2.2 *. EOQHHS reviews drafl amendmenl and provides faedb: .
23 " /PCG Incorporales feedback and finalzes amendmanl

EOHHS submis findl harralive smendment to CAS for approval

34

Petfom a Iysls within AlloCAP™ {0 lclude headcoun
Velerans Affalrs

3.2

Determina financial impacl lo both DHS and EOHHS CAPs PCG

& Totl Hours/Re st

Add Functionality to AlloCAP™

Rhede |and]
EORHS Dapariments
De'rslopment and Implemantation of a Coxt Allecaton Plan|

Jate folds on lmport Ble

:/Add Ermployee Coda field

Ramorve, Adnir\sﬂmla field

emove Cost Cenler feld

- Remove Cosl Center {ACTUAL) fleld

- Ramova Cost Cantet (ACTUAL) Dascriplion fietd

— *__Remnve Medeald field

i2

Program-Syste lo Calculals Haadeounl

1.3

Add Indial Heack 10 Fnal Grouper pags n AfoCAP™

Add adustmant caunns {o Final Groupsr pega in AHoCAP™ o account
for State stall headcourt acfualments and Canlracted staff headcourt | -

R EE

1.8

Add fral headeount column lo Final Grouper page In ACAP™ o |
shovr final headeourt 1aking Into accout intial headcourt +- PCG

aduslmenis In prasfous comns -

1.6

- Pesform Syslem Tesling




Agency Doc. 1D ~FOHHS192MRNO012
PO# 3547038 Public Consulting Group

To Supplier Attachment:

Current Contract Value: $1,261,754.00
Increase Control Value: $ 75,994.00
Revised Control Value: § 1,337,748.00

Per agreement amendment #3.






